Alabama law.
## **EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES**

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

## A. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:290-2-1-.01Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program Funds290-2-1-.04Annual Apportionment of Public School FundsDate Filed:September 14, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Dr. Warren Craig Pouncey PO Box 302101 Montgomery, AL 36130-2101

## B. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

## New Rules

new Rules:	
820-2-801	Purpose
820-2-802	Applicability
820-2-803	Printing of Absentee Ballots
820-2-804	Application and Procedures for Issuance of Absentee
	Ballot
820-2-805	Return of Absentee Ballots
820-2-806	Counting of Absentee Ballots
820-2-807	Minimum Criteria to Ensure Secure Remote Electronic
	Transmission of Blank Absentee Ballots
820-2-808	Application of Postmark Deadline to Delivery of Ballots
	by Commercial Carriers

Date Filed: September 14, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown Office of the Secretary of State 600 Dexter Avenue Montgomery, AL 36104